

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).29677/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 03/07/2008 in SBCFA No. 320/2006 of
The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JAIPUR)

SHIV PRAKASH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAMESH BANSAL & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date: 19/12/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Shilpa Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Learned counsel for the petitioner states that the petitioner is
willing to deposit the amount in terms of the interim order dated
22.5.2006 within three weeks before the High Court.

List this matter after three weeks. The petitioner to deposit
the amount and produce proof by then.

(Ravi P. Verma)
Court Master

(Anand Singh)
Court Master